ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

DATES: Date of required notice: April 18,

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Sean Robinson, 202-268-8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on April 9, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 214 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2024-226, CP2024-232.

Sean Robinson,

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2024-08250 Filed 4-17-24; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail and **USPS Ground Advantage® Negotiated Service Agreement**

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

DATES: Date of required notice: April 18, 2024.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Sean Robinson, 202-268-8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on April 10, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 215 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2024-227, CP2024-233.

Sean Robinson,

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2024-08251 Filed 4-17-24; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail and **USPS Ground Advantage® Negotiated Service Agreement**

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

DATES: Date of required notice: April 18,

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Sean Robinson, 202-268-8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on April 9, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 213 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2024-225, CP2024-231.

Sean Robinson,

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2024-08249 Filed 4-17-24: 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail Express, Priority Mail, and USPS Ground Advantage® Negotiated Service Agreement

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

DATES: Date of required notice: April 18, 2024.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Sean C. Robinson, 202-268-8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on April 12, 2024, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail Express, Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 54 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2024-230, CP2024-236.

Sean C. Robinson,

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2024-08254 Filed 4-17-24; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[SEC File No. 270-658, OMB Control No. 3235-0716]

Submission for OMB Review; Comment Request; Extension: Form C

Upon Written Request Copies Available From: Securities and Exchange Commission, Office of FOIA Services, 100 F Street NE, Washington, DC 20549-2736

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq.), the Securities and Exchange Commission ("Commission") has submitted to the Office of Management and Budget this request for extension of the previously approved collection of information discussed below.

Form C (17 CFR 239.900) is used by issuers offering securities in reliance on the crowdfunding exemption in Section 4(a)(6) (15 U.S.C. 77d(a)(6)) of the Securities Act of 1933 ("Securities Act") (15 U.S.C. 77a et seq.) Form C will also be used by issuers that have completed transactions in reliance on Section 4(a)(6) to file annual reports or to provide notice of the termination of reporting obligations. The information collected is intended to create a framework for the filing and disclosure requirements of Title III Section 4A of the Jumpstart Our Business Startups Act (Pub. L. 112–106, 126 Stat. 306) to implement the exemption from Securities Act registration for offerings made in reliance on Section 4(a)(6). Form C takes approximately 61.3957 hours per response and is filed by approximately 3,476 respondents. We estimate that 75% of the 61.3957 hours per response (46.0468 hours per response) is prepared by the issuer for a total annual reporting burden of 160,059 hours (46.0468 hours per response x 3,476 responses).

An agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid control number.

The public may view background documentation for this information collection at the following website: www.reginfo.gov. Find this particular information collection by selecting